FE-97G
Full-size PICMG CPU Card
User’s Manual
Edition 1.2
2015/04/14
FE-97G User’s Manual
-1-
Copyright

o
PF)
Ordering Code
FE-97GTXG Onboard VGA, LVDS, HDTV, IDE, CF, SATA, COM, USB2.0,
Mini PCI, HD Audio, 2 x PCI Express mini card, 1 x Gigabit
LAN.
FE-97GTXG2 Onboard VGA, LVDS, HDTV, IDE, CF, SATA, COM, USB2.0,
Mini PCI, HD Audio, 2 x PCI Express mini card, 2 x Gigabit
LAN.
FE-97GTXDG Onboard VGA, LVDS, HDTV, IDE, CF, SATA, COM, USB2.0,
Mini PCI, HD Audio, DVI, 1 x PCI Express mini card, 1 x
Gigabit LAN.
FE-97GTXDG2 Onboard VGA, LVDS, HDTV, IDE, CF, SATA, COM, USB2.0,
Mini PCI, HD Audio, DVI, 1 x PCI Express mini card, 2 x
Gigabit LAN.
FE-97GTX2G Onboard VGA, 2 x LVDS, HDTV, IDE, CF, SATA, COM, USB2.0,
FE-97G User’s Manual
-11-
Mini PCI, HD Audio, 2 x PCI Express mini card, 1 x Gigabit
LAN.
FE-97GTX2G2 Onboard VGA, 2 x LVDS, HDTV, IDE, CF, SATA, COM, USB2.0,
Mini PCI, HD Audio, 2 x PCI Express mini card, 2 x Gigabit
LAN.
FE-97G User’s Manual
-12-
1.3 <Mechanical Drawing>
unit：inch
FE-97G User’s Manual
-13-
1.4 <Block Diagram>
ICH7M
6 x USB2.0 ports 1 x Mini PCI
2 x SATAII
300MB/S
LPT Port
2 x LAN Intel 82574L
BIOS
SPI
rial ports
1 x CF
1 x LVDS
Intel GMA 950 Graphics
Intel Atom Processor
1 x 200-pin DDR2
SO-DIMM
400 / 533 MHz up to 2GB
945GS
2 x PCI express mini card
ALC AC97 Audio
1 x IR
1 x RS422/485
5 x COM, FDD, LPT & GPIO
W83627DHG
1 x HDTV
1 x DVI (FE-97GTXDG/G2)
1 x IDE
ISA Bridge
FE-97G User’s Manual
-14-